

(A Government of India Undertaking)

Resolution recovery & Law, Cluster: 103,8-2-248-A. Maharishi House, Road No-3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034, Ph: 040-23147053, Email: rrl_7635@obc.co.in

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

APPENDIX-IV - A [SEE PROVISO TO RULE 8 (6)]

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ON 31.07.2019 LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD AND DOCUMENTS IS 29.07.2019 UPTO 04:00 PM

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Constructive Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Oriental Bank of Commerce Resolution, Recovery & Law, 103, 8-2-248-A, Maharishi House, Road No-3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is" "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 31.07.2019 Between 11.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M. for recovery of dues along with interest and other charges/expenses less recoveries if any due to the Authorised Officer of Oriental Bank of Commerce, Resolution recovery & Law, 103, 8-2-248-A, Maharishi House, Road No-3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034, Secured Creditor from the following Borrowers/Guarantors. The reserve price of the properties are shown below along with details of earnest money deposit & Bid Increment amount. The Engumbrances on the properties known to the Bank is NII. amount. The Encumbrances on the properties known to the Bank is NIL.

The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Web Portal www.bankeauctionwizard.com

	Date and Time of Auc	tion : 31.07.:	2019 between 11.00 a.m to 01	l.00 p.m. : (ensions of	5 min.	each)
No	Name of the Branch & Account	Name	Details of Property & of the owner of the Property	Outstanding Amount	Demand Notice Date	EMD Submission	Reserve Price EMD Bid Increment	Date of	Date / Time of e-Auction
1.	Account M/s. SZF Pvt Ltd, Represented by Di- rectors 1, Mr. Sudhir Sanghi, 2, Mr. Siddharthi		Torty two cents at Omerkhand Daira, Kohe-	Rs. 2,87,37,249.93 + Interest		A/c No. 10411181000098	Rs.85,24,650.00	23-07-2019 Between	31.07.2019 at
	6. Mrs. Swati Sanghi, 7. Mr	Anjana Sanghi, 8.	ga Reddy. Bounded By: North by: Survey No-24, East by: Survey No-28, West by: Survey No-21, South by: Survey No-39	thereon From 01.04.2014 Less	15.07.2013	IFSC Code ORBC0101041	Rs. 8,52,465.00	11.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m	11.00 A.M. To
	irs Sanghi Reeta, 9. Mr. Ravi Sharan Sanghi A/c No. 10419011000393			recoveries if any		U Natario	Rs.50,000/-		1.00 P.M.
2	Ameerpet (Green Lands) Branch (0706)	Orange Homes In two Car parking s land out of total I	of Charge on all that Flat No-D1, Ground Floor, mpression, admeasuring 2344 Sq.Ft including space with 82.25 Sq.yards undivided share of land of 666 yards equivalent to 557 Sq.mts in	1,64,20,285.00 +	#5123.01 2323-01	A/c No. 07061181000053	Rs.1,01,38,800.00	23-07-2019 Between	31.07.2019 at
	M/s. Orange Infratech India Pvt Ltd.,	Boundaries of FI	d at Road no 86, Jubilee Hills Hyderabad and bounded by thereon ondaries of Flat No-D-1: North: Open to Sky, South: Open to From ORBC0100					11.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m	11.00 A.M. To
THE REAL PROPERTY.	Represented by Directors: Mr. K.V. Ram Kumar & Mr. K. Srinivas Reddy	property is primar	rily mortgaged with Housing Loan from OBC, h present outstanding Amount Rs. 23,82,606.89	01.10.2010	S	TOP TO	Rs.50,000/-	1.00 p.m	1.00 P.M.
	8	Lot-2: Extension of Charge on all that Flat No-A1, Ground Floor of Orange Homes Impression, admessing 2414 Sq.Feet, including two car parking space with undivided share of land 83.25 Sq.yards out total land admeasuring 666 square yards, or equivalent to 557 square metres, in premises bearing N						23-07-2019 Between	31.07.2019 at
lbi	A/c No. 07067025002995	by Boundaries of West: Open To Sk	J-iii/443A/16 of Plot No. 443-A16/III, situated at Road No.86, Jubilee ies of Flat No-A-1: North: Open to Sky, South: Open to Sky, East: F To Sky. NOTE: This property is primarily mortgaged with Housing L outstanding Amount Rs. 25,41,237.83 + interest thereon from 30-01			Hills, Hyderabad and bounded lat No-D-1, Lobby & Staircase,		11.00 a.m. to	11.00 A.M. To
3	S.D Road Branch (0181) Secunderabad M/s, Bhuma Infrastructure Pvt Ltd	Lot-1 and Lot-2 to property is having LOT-1: All that part 3-6-154, situated a VICTORY VISION	o be purchased by single person only as the g the single entrance. It /portion of on 5 th Floor of premises bearing No. at Himayat Nagar, Hyderabad-500029 known as admeasuring 1784.50 So.Ft out of total extent	Rs. 1,79,35,657.60 Interest thereon		A/c No. 01811181000012 IFSC Code ORBC0100181	Rs.50,000/-		31.07.2019 at 11.00 A.M. To
	1.Managing Director: Shaik Ameer Basha 2.Director: Shaik Shehnaza Begum	from and out of to lows: North: Himay Neighbour's Prope LOT-2: All that part	filoor with undivided share of land 45 Sq. Yards tal area of 705 Sq. yards and bounded as fol- yatnagar Main Road, South: H No. 3-6-157, East- trty, West: Portion of Fifth Floor i.e, Sowjanya t /portion of on 5th Floor of premises bearing No.				Rs. 17,76,500.00		
	& A/c No. 01814015002639	VICTORY VISION of 3569 Sq.Ft of 5' from and out of tota North: Himayat No	6-154, situated at Himayat Nagar, Hyderabad- 500029 known as CTORY VISION admeasuring 1784.50 Sq.Ft out of total extent 3569 Sq.Ft of 5th floor with undivided share of land 45 Sq.Yards on and out of total area of 705 Sq.yards and bounded as follows: orth: Himayat Nagar Main Road, South: H.No. 3-6-157, East: eighbour's Property, West: Neighbour's Property.					iso pin	1.00 P.M.

North: Himsyat Nagar Main Road, South: HNo, 3-6-157, East: Neighbour's Property, West: Neighbour's Property in the Neighbour's Neighbo

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

1. The Notice is also to the Borrower(s) Guarantor(s) of the said loan about holding of e-auction sale on the above mentioned date if the dues are not repaid in full before the date of e-auction 2. Considering the Bank's right to go for the Private Treaty, Bank reserve the right to sell the property through Private Treaty, in the event of failure of the e-auction

Place: Hyderabad, Date: 08-07-2019

Sd/- Authorized Officer, Oriental Bank of Commerce